2020202020 Coaxial relay modules with IEEE-488- and RS-232-C-interface
Technical data (guaranteed values at +25 °C)
Model SR-6C-H SR-2 MIN-H SR-2-N-H
Configuration SP6T (6-way) SPDT (2-way) SPDT (2-way)
Frequency range DC-18 GHz DC-18 GHz DC-12,4 GHz
RF-connectors SMA female SMA female N female
Insolation (min.) 60 dB min. (18 GHz) 60 dB min. (18 GHz) 55 dB min.(12,4 GHz)
Insertion loss (max.) DC – 4 GHz 0,2 dB DC – 4 GHz 0,1 dB DC – 7 GHz 0,3 dB

Options Mains adaptor 1 A, 12 V
Windows-control-software
Construction of model designation
KRM 6 - 5 4 1 1 - T
Enlosure style
T = desktop unit
E = 14 TE-slot-
cassette
Interfaces
1 = IEEE-488 and RS232
2 = RS232
Power supply
1 = 12V DC
HF-connectors
4 = SMA female
(at SPDT and SP6T)
8 = N female
(only at SPDT)
Impedance
5 = 50 Ω
Type of switch
2 = SPDT
6 = SP6T
KRM-series
Series KRM
Power rating
212121212121212121
Enclosure dimensions, series KRM
All dimensions in mm
14 TE-slot-cassette
Desktop unit
      Controller card